

Resolution 32-21

HONORING PETE RUNNEBERG FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE AS CITY OF LAURENS WASTEWATER SUPERINTENDENT

WHEREAS, The City of Laurens has a continuing sense of gratitude to those who serve their community; and

WHEREAS, on May 2nd, 2005, Pete Runneberg began serving on the City of Laurens as Wastewater Superintendent and has served the City of Laurens for the past 16 years; and

WHEREAS, he has distinguished himself as a hard-working and dedicated public servant, at all times committed to helping his community and always ready to lend a helping hand.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Laurens, do hereby express their sincere appreciation and gratitude for Pet's dedication and commitment to the City of Laurens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day the 18th of October 2021.

_	Rod Johnson, Mayor	